  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
January, 2005 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1530/D
NCP1530
600 mA PWM/PFM
Step−Down Converter with
External Synchronization Pin

possible. All connecting traces must be short, direct and
thick. High current flowing and switching paths must be
kept away from the feedback (VOUT, pin 6) terminal to
avoid unwanted injection of noise into the feedback path.
Feedback Path
Feedback of the output voltage must be a separate trace
separated from the power path. The output voltage sensing
trace to the feedback (VOUT, pin 6) pin should be connected
to the output voltage directly at the anode of the output
capacitor.
NCP1530
14
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Output Voltage Device Marking Package Shipping †
NCP1530DM25R2 2.5 V DAAA
NCP1530DM27R2 2.7 V DAAB Micro8
NCP1530DM30R2 3.0 V DAAC 4000 Units
Per 7 Inch Reel
NCP1530DM30R2G 3.0 V DAAC Micro8
(Pb−Free)
Per 7 Inch Reel
NCP1530DM33R2 3.3 V DAAD Micro8
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NOTE: The ordering information lists four standard output voltage device options. Additional device with output voltage ranging from 2.5 V to
3.5 V in 100 mV increments can be manufactured. Contact your ON Semiconductor representative for availability.